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Bulgarian

Daskalov Publishing House

Bulgaria rudolfsteiner.bg
HzpaTtenctBo “JlackaioB”
Catalan
Editorial Pau de Damasc (EPD) Spain www.paudedamasc.com
Chinese
Threefold Books China threefoldbooks.com
Arbeitsgruppe unter der Tragerschaft der Freunde der www.freunde-waldorf.de/waldorf-
Germany

Erzichungskunst Rudolf Steiner e.V. weltweit/waldotfpaedagogik/literatur/chinesisch

Anthroposophy Education Foundation

Tawain www.anthroposophyyilan.org.tw

HEAANSBRELLE posopinTanots
Hong Ye Culture Co., Ltd.
. Tawain www.hungyeh.com.tw
S AL B WA R &
Croatian
Antropozofsko drustvo Hrvatske “Marija Sofija” . .

. . ) i ) Croatia www.antropozofija.hr
[Anthroposophical Society of Croatia “Maria Sofija”]
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Czech
Anthroposoficka spole¢nost v Ceské republice z.s. Czechia www.anthroposof.cz
Franesa, s. t. o. Czechia franesa.cz
Nakladatelstvi FABULA Czechia www.fabula.cz
Danish
Antroposofisk Forlag Denmark antroposofisk-forlag.dk
A?trOpOSOﬁSk Selskab Denmark www.antroposofi.dk
(Library)
Audonicons Bogsalg Denmark www.AudoniconsBogsalg.dk
(Bookseller)
Audonicons Forlag Denmark www.audoniconsbogsalg.dk/11_audonicons-forlag
Forlaget Jupiter Denmark www.forlaget-jupiter.dk
Solspejlet Denmark www.solspejlet.dk
(Bookseller)
Dutch
Bibliotheek A fisch iging i

ibliotheek van de Antroposofische Vereniging in Netherlands bibliotheekavin.al
Nederland
R(?zet Netherlands www.rozet.nl
(Library)
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Uitgeverij Christofoor Netherlands www.christofoor.nl
Uitgeverij Pentagon Netherlands www.uitgeverijpentagon.nl

Uitgeverij Vrij Geestesleven

(Closed) Netherlands

English

Completion Press Australia www.completionpress.com.au
Basil Gibaud Memorial Library New Zealand www.anthro-jhb.org.za/library-bookshop
Bio-dynamic Farming and Gardening Assoc. New Zealand biodynamic.org.nz
Anastasi UK

Anthroposophical Publishing Co. UK

Anthroposophical Publishing Company UK

G. P. Putnam's Sons UK

George Allen & Unwin Ltd. UK

H. J. Heywood-Smith UK

Hawthorn Press UK www.hawthornpress.com
Hodder & Stoughton UK

London School of Speech Formation UK

New Economy Publications UK
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Percy Lund, Humphries, & Co. UK
Rudolf Steiner House Library UK rsh.anth.org.uk/library
Rudolf Steiner Press UK www.rudolfsteinerpress.com
Threefold Commonwealth UK
Aelzina Books / R.S. Complete Works Database USA www.aelzina.com
Bio-Dynamic Agricultural Association USA www.biodynamics.com
Chadwick Library Press USA chadwicklibrarypress.org
Free Deeds Books USA
Garber Communications USA
Macoy Publishing and Masonic Supply USA
Rand McNally USA
Rudolf Steiner Archive / Steiner Online Library USA rsarchive.org
Rudolf Steiner Library USA rudolfsteinerlibrary.org
Rudolf Steiner Publications, Inc. USA
Rudolf Steiner Publishing Co. USA
Sophia Books USA
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St. George Publications USA

Steiner Book Centre USA

Steiner Books USA steinerbooks.org
The Macmillan Company USA

Waldorf Publications USA www.waldorfpublications.org
Estonian

Kirjastus PreMark Estonia antroposoofia.ee/kitjastus-premark
Finnish

Antroposofinen tyokeskus (ATK)
[Anthroposophical Work Centre] Finland
(Closed)

Antroposofinen tyokeskus Tammes ry (ATT)

[Anthroposophical Work Centre of Tampere Association] Finland

(Closed)

Goethenistinen talFe(?n yhdistys ry (GY) Finland www.facebook.com/goetheaninentaide
[Goethean Art Association]

Kaarne Oy

[Yarns Ltd] Finland

(Closed)

Osuuskunta Cirius (Os.CIR) Finland ciris fi

[Cirius Cooperative]
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Steinerkasvatuksen liitto ry (SKL)

o , ) Finland steinerkasvatus.fi/liitto

[Association for Steiner Education)]
Sl%on.nen antroposoﬁflen liittov(S.AL) Finland antropos.fi
[Finnish Anthroposophical Association]
Suomen antroposofisen lidketieteen ladkariyhdistys
(SALLY) Finland www.antroposofinenlaaketiede.f1
[Finnish Association of Doctors of Anthroposophical Medicine]
Suomen laakintipedagoginen yhdistys ry (SLP) Finland
[Finnish Medical Pedagogical Association]
Suomen steinerpedagoginen seura ry (SPS)
[Finnish Society for Steiner Education] Finland
(Closed)
French
Editions Dervy (DE) France www.dervy-almora.fr
E.dm.ons Novsjth§ (N) . France www.editions-novalis.fr
(distributed by Editions Anthroposophiques Romandes)
Fédération des Ficoles Steiner en France (Fed) .

. o , France pedagogie-waldorf.fr
(distributed by Editions Anthroposophiques Romandes)
Les Trois Arches France
Triarticulation (T-art) France www.triarticulation.org
Editions Anthroposophiques Romandes (EAR) Switzerland www.editionsear.com
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Editions Pic de la Mirandole

(distributed by Fditions Anthroposophiques Romandes) Switzerland www.editions-mirandole.com
E}iﬁgi;@:&?gfﬁnﬁiii;rjogi]s})ﬁqueS Romandes) Switzerland www.editions-triades.com
Triskel Verlag (Tti) Switzerland www.triskel-verlag.com
Georgian

Nateli Georgia

German

Bibliothek der Freien Hochschule Stuttgart Germany WWW'freie_hoChsg::i:}:ﬁ;f::Zi;iij{jg;ﬁ::;
(iij?;?;liﬂf;?igak Germany www.penguin.de/verlage/dva
Edition Kunstschrift Germany www.tesidenzvetlag.com/p rograﬁ;?é:tiici(?f;
Frommann-holzboog Germany www.frommann-holzboog.de
Gideon Spicker Verlag Germany www.gideonspickerverlag.ch
Institut fur soziale Dreigliederung Germany www.dreigliederung.de
Novalis Verlag Germany

Occident Verlag Germany

Padagogische Forschungsstelle Germany
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Pforte Verlag Germany

Philosophisch-Anthroposophischer Verlag Germany

}:iifjj f::;:r Ausgaben Germany www.rudolfsteinerausgaben.com
Rudolf Steiner Bibliothek — Stuttgart Germany www.rudolfsteinethaus.org/bibliothek
Rudolf Steiner Verlag AG Germany steinerverlag.com
Salumed Verlag Germany www.salumed-verlag.de
Steidl-Verlag Germany

Urachhaus Germany www.urachhaus.de
Verlag Angewandte Anthroposophie Germany www.vetlagaa.net
Verlag Freies Geistesleben Germany www.geistesleben.de
Zbinden Druck und Verlag Germany

Buchhandlung am Goetheanum Switzerland www.goetheanum-buchhandlung.ch
Goetheanum Bibliothek Switzerland goetheanum.ch/de/dokumentation/bibliothek
Perseus Verlag Switzerland perseus.ch
Rudolf Steiner Archive Switzerland www.rudolf-steiner.com
Verlag Angewandte Anthroposophie Switzerland www.verlagaa.net
Verlag des Ita Wegman Instituts Switzerland www.wegmaninstitut.ch
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Greek
ETRA Publications Greece WWW.etra.gr
KAKTOS Editions
Greece www.kaktos.gr

EKAOZEIYX KAKTOX
Hungarian
G§n1us Kiadé Hungary antropozofia.hu
(Library)
Magyar Antropozoéfiai Tarsasag Hungary antropozofia.hu/konyvtar
Italian
Editrice Antroposofica stl .

. oy : Italy www.editriceantroposofica.com
[Anthroposophical Publishing House, Milan]
|apanese
Izara Publishing Co., Ltd (Izara-Shobo) | . .

. S o — apan WWW.1zara.co.
HtaHt (HSER P P
Ryofu Shorin Co., Ltd.

A N ’ apan www.kirisutoshakyodotai.ore/ryofumain.html
Batait REEH Jep y 8/5y
Korean
Green Seed
== o South Korea www.greenseed.kr
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Norwegian
Antropos forlag og bokhandel Norway antropos.no
Z;iiirj?zl?g:ltum Bokvennen) Norway www.vidarforlaget.no
Polish
Lohengrin Verlag Germany
Wydawnictwo Genesis Poland www.wydawnictwogenesis.pl
Portuguese
Ad Verbum Editorial Brazil www.ad-verbum-editorial.com.br
Edicbes Micael Brazil ismicael02.blogspot.com
Editora Antroposoéfica Brazil www.antroposofica.com.br
Joao de Barro Editora Ltda Brazil www.editorajoaodebarro.com.br
Romanian
Univers Enciclopedic Publishing House Romania www.universenciclopedic.ro
Russian
ACT Russia
ir:irdr;a Russia

General Anthroposophical Section of the Goethenaum: Independent School of Spiritual Science 13

Working draft 1.0 — 30 Mar. 2025


https://antropos.no/
http://www.vidarforlaget.no/
https://www.wydawnictwogenesis.pl/
https://www.ad-verbum-editorial.com.br/
http://ismicael02.blogspot.com/
https://www.antroposofica.com.br/
https://www.editorajoaodebarro.com.br/
https://www.universenciclopedic.ro/

Amrita-Rus
Ampurta-Pycb

Biblioteki duhovnoi nauki (BDN)
BubinoTeky JyX0BHOU HayKU

Demeter
JemeTpa

Duhovnoe poznanie
JlyxoBHOe N03HaHue

Duhovnoe znanie
JlyxoBHOe 3HaHUE

Editorial URSS
3autopuan YPCC

Humanus

KMK Publishing House
N3paTenbcTBo “KMK”

MODEK
MOJ3K

Noah
Hoi

Novalis

HoBanuc

Parabola
[Tapa6oJia
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Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia
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Parsifal .
Russia
[Mapcudanb
Titurel Russia
TUTYPEJIb
Serbian
Antroposofski kulturni centar .
. Serbia
Anthroposophical Cultural Center
Spanish
A Toda Tinta Argentina www.atodatintaediciones.com.ar
Editorial Antroposofica (EAA) Argentina editorialantroposofica.com
Editorial Cientifico-Espiritual de la obra de Rudolf Steiner . L
Argentina www.editorialece.com
(ECE)
Editorial Kier (EK) Argentina www.editorialkier.com.ar
Columba Ediciones Columbia www.edicionescolumba.cl
Libros-Books Mexico www.libros-books.com
Editorial Pau de Damasc (EPD) Spain www.paudedamasc.com
Editorial Rudolf Steiner (ERS) Spain www.editorialrudolfsteiner.com
El Liceo Spain editorialelliceo.com
ITAO Arte Editorial (IAO) Spain www.laoarteeditorial.com
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La libreria de la Casa Rudolf Steiner Spain casarudolfsteiner.com
Swedish

Antroposofiska Bokforlaget Sweden antroposofiskabokforlaget.se
Bokférlaget Essentia Sweden www.bokforlagetessentia.se
Bokhandeln Vidar Sweden bokhandeln-vidar.se
Kosmos Forlag Sweden

Levande Kunskap Sweden

Robygge

(Booksellen Sweden robygge.se
Stockholmskretsen Bibliotek Sweden

Telleby Bokférlag Sweden

(Closed)

Wra Forlag Sweden

(merged w/Bokhandeln Vidar)

Tagalog

Koberwitz 1924 Inc. Philippines www.koberwitz1924.com
Ukrainian
NAIRI Publishing House Ukraine nairi.org.ua

BugaBuunrtso “HAIPI”
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